
IL WING SUPPLEMENT 2 (E)

CAPM 39-1

1 October 2008

Personnel - General

CIVIL AIR PATROL UNIFORM MANUAL

CAPM 39-1, dated 23 March 2005, is supplemented as follows: 
 
Table 1-1.   Wearing the Uniform  NOTES: 

Added:   3.  The battle dress uniform (BDU) is a utility work uniform.  It is appropriate to wear when 
performing manual labor, participating on a ground team, or when authorized at a unit meeting by the unit commander.  
It SHALL NOT be worn in school, at non-CAP meetings, or when interfacing with the public.  Members should make 
only essential stops enroute to and from the duty performance site.  If the stop is essential, members must meet the 
proper standards of neatness, cleanliness, and military/CAP image.  All “web gear” will be removed before making the 
essential stop. 

4.  Unit commanders are authorized to suspend the wear of the uniform at the unit level if they feel it places 
their members at risk. 
 
Table 1-3.  Additional Items That May Be Authorized By The Wing/Region Commander  
 

LINE Item Information 
4 Berets Added: 

     All members that attend the Blue Beret or national Hawk Mountain training 
are authorized to wear the headgear (berets) awarded from that activity with 
BDU’s (blue or camo) ONLY, and may wear the headgear whenever BDU’s are 
worn.  The Illinois Wing Commander authorizes local unit commanders to allow 
blue beret wear by other members with BDU’s (blue or camo) at the local unit 
ONLY.  Blue berets not earned from the Blue Beret or national Hawk Mountain 
programs will NOT be worn outside of the local unit. 

 
Figure 2-17.   Notes: 

Added:   12.  Baseball caps described in attachment 1 of this supplement are authorized for wear. 
 

Figure 2-18.   Notes: 
Added:   11.  Baseball caps described in attachment 1 of this supplement are authorized for wear. 
 

Figure 2-19.   Notes: 
Added:   10.  Baseball caps described in attachment 1 of this supplement are authorized for wear. 
 

Figure 2-26.   Notes: 
1    Cadet Officers of the Illinois Wing are authorized to wear the service cap, but not outside the wing.  When 

worn in formation, they will be worn by all cadet officers in the same position (i.e. flight commanders, squadron 
commanders, group commanders, and cadet executive staff) for uniformity. 

4.   Baseball caps described in attachment 1 of this supplement are authorized for wear. 
 
Figure 2-28.  Notes: 

1.   Cadet Officers of the Illinois Wing are authorized to wear the service cap, but not outside the wing.  When 
worn in formation, they will be worn by all cadet officers in the same position (i.e. flight commanders, squadron 
commanders, group commanders, and cadet executive staff) for uniformity. 

4.   Baseball caps described in attachment 1 of this supplement are authorized for wear. 
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Table 2-3.   line 6 (CAP Baseball Cap) column 3. 

Baseball caps described in attachment 1 of this supplement are authorized for wear. 
 
Table 2-4.   line 6  column 3 

Baseball caps described in attachment 1 of this supplement are authorized for wear. 
 
Figure 4-4.   Notes: 

Added:   9.  Baseball caps described in attachment 1 of this supplement are authorized for wear. 
 
Figure 4-5.   Notes:   8. 

Baseball caps described in attachment 1 of this supplement are authorized for wear. 
 
Figure 4-6.   Notes:   11. 

Baseball caps described in attachment 1 of this supplement are authorized for wear. 
 

Table 4-5.   line 6  column 3 
Baseball caps described in attachment 1 of this supplement are authorized for wear. 
 

Table 4-6.   line 5  column 3 
Baseball caps described in attachment 1 of this supplement are authorized for wear. 
 

Table 4-7.   line 6  column 3 
Baseball caps described in attachment 1 of this supplement are authorized for wear. 
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1.  Baseball caps as shown in the figure 1 and figure 2 are authorized for wear with BDU’s or flight suits. No 
other baseball caps are authorized for wear with Air Force style or CAP distinctive uniforms.  These caps 
may be purchased through Group 1.  Contact the Group 1 Commander for purchasing details. 

 
2.  Ground teams in utility uniforms are authorized to wear “orange” baseball cap for safety and visibility. 
Optional unit designation as described below is authorized. 
 
3.  Local units may obtain approval for baseball caps and other items for use as fundraisers, gifts for 
dignitaries, etc. by submitting a high resolution color bitmap image of the insignia or sample item with a complete 
description through the chain of command to the Illinois Wing Director of Administration (ILWG/DA).  If approved 
by the Wing Commander a letter of authorization will be returned to the local unit. 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
DESCRIPTION 
 
Black (or orange) baseball cap 
Embroidered Illinois Wing shoulder patch on front 
Unit name embroidered above wing patch 
Unit number (GLRILxxx) embroidered below wing patch 
Senior member Major thru Major General are authorized to 

wear clouds and lightning (Figure 3) on cap visor.  
No other name or writing is authorized. 
 

 
4.  No grade insignia, pilot/observer wings, ground team insignia or other pins may be worn. 
 
 

 
Figure 1 

 
Figure 2 

 
Figure 3 


